
2020-2021 Wisconsin Badgers Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-13   Conf: 9-10   Home: 10-5   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Trice, D'Mitrik 30-30 998 33.3 140-340 .412 60-160 .375 78-99 .788 3 100 103 3.4 49 2 119 54 1 26 418 13.9
11 Potter, Micah 30-19 672 22.4 137-274 .500 37-98 .378 68-81 .840 56 126 182 6.1 62 0 42 41 23 16 379 12.6
34 Davison, Brad 30-30 925 30.8 88-255 .345 60-155 .387 64-74 .865 10 99 109 3.6 71 2 70 27 0 32 300 10.0
02 Ford, Aleem 30-30 787 26.2 98-238 .412 45-130 .346 25-32 .781 26 100 126 4.2 60 1 32 29 16 18 266 8.9
35 Reuvers, Nate 30-24 627 20.9 98-230 .426 18-60 .300 37-48 .771 29 67 96 3.2 65 0 21 28 39 6 251 8.4
01 Davis, Jonathan 30-0 733 24.4 83-189 .439 14-36 .389 30-42 .714 31 91 122 4.1 65 2 33 33 17 33 210 7.0
05 Wahl, Tyler 30-17 737 24.6 53-126 .421 8-33 .242 32-57 .561 33 94 127 4.2 66 1 40 28 21 31 146 4.9
12 Anderson, Trevor 28-0 401 14.3 31-59 .525 13-23 .565 12-18 .667 8 31 39 1.4 23 0 36 13 0 6 87 3.1
20 Carlson, Ben 7-0 64 9.1 6-11 .545 1-3 .333 7-8 .875 1 5 6 0.9 10 0 4 1 3 1 20 2.9
22 Crowl, Steven 11-0 35 3.2 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 0.6 8 0 2 3 1 0 8 0.7
24 Davis, Jordan 12-0 18 1.5 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.7
32 Hedstrom, Joe 9-0 16 1.8 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.3 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
14 Gilmore, Carter 8-0 16 2.0 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
04 Higginbottom, Carter 8-0 10 1.3 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
03 McGrory, Walt 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Taphorn, Justin 6-0 10 1.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 743-1750 .425 259-710 .365 354-463 .765 250 757 1007 33.6 487 8 400 272 121 170 2099 69.97
Opponents 6050 201.7 708-1675 .423 187-556 .336 348-484 .719 260 796 1056 35.2 484 7 375 346 113 132 1951 65.03

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 2099 1951
    Points Per Game 70.0 65.0
    Scoring Margin 5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 743-1750 708-1675
    Field Goal Pct .425 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 259-710 187-556
    3PT FG Pct .365 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-463 348-484
    FT Pct .765 .719
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.6
REBOUNDS 1007 1057
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 400 375
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.5
TURNOVERS 272 346
    Turnovers Per Game 9.1 11.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 170 132
    Steals Per Game 5.7 4.4
BLOCKS 121 113
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.8
ATTENDANCE 0 1,346
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-0 11-122
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-3,626

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Wisconsin 982 1098 8 11 2099
Opponents 843 1096 8 4 1951

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 EASTERN ILL. W 77-67 0
11/27/20 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 92-58 0
12/01/20 GREEN BAY W 82-42 0
12/04/20 at Marquette L 65-67 0
12/09/20 RHODE ISLAND W 73-62 0
12/15/20 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 77-63 0
12/19/20 LOUISVILLE W 85-48 0

* 12/22/20 NEBRASKA W 67-53 0
* 12/25/20 at Michigan St. W 85-76 0
* 12/28/20 MARYLAND L 64-70 0
* 12/31/20 MINNESOTA W 71-59 0
* 01/07/21 INDIANA W (2 OT) 80-73 0
* 01/12/21 at Michigan L 54-77 74
* 01/15/21 at Rutgers W 60-54 0
* 01/23/21 OHIO ST. L 62-74 0
* 01/27/21 at Maryland W 61-55 0
* 01/30/21 at Penn St. L 71-81 260
* 02/02/21 PENN ST. W 72-56 0
* 02/06/21 at Illinois L 60-75 180
* 02/10/21 at Nebraska W 61-48 0
* 02/14/21 MICHIGAN L 59-67 0
* 02/18/21 IOWA L 62-77 0
* 02/21/21 at Northwestern W 68-51 0
* 02/27/21 ILLINOIS L 69-74 0
* 03/02/21 at Purdue L 69-73 250
* 03/07/21 at Iowa L 73-77 582

03/11/21 vs Penn St. W 75-74 6,769
03/12/21 vs Iowa L 57-62 7,735
03/19/21 vs North Carolina W 85-62 0
03/21/21 vs Baylor L 63-76 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Wisconsin Badgers Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-10   Home: 4-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Trice, D'Mitrik 19-19 667 35.1 90-222 .405 39-105 .371 59-72 .819 2 67 69 3.6 37 2 75 39 0 18 278 14.6
11 Potter, Micah 19-12 419 22.1 89-174 .511 24-70 .343 38-44 .864 37 72 109 5.7 37 0 25 26 15 13 240 12.6
02 Ford, Aleem 19-19 508 26.7 61-158 .386 27-86 .314 18-21 .857 14 68 82 4.3 40 1 21 19 10 14 167 8.8
34 Davison, Brad 19-19 601 31.6 51-169 .302 35-101 .347 26-32 .813 9 67 76 4.0 49 1 44 18 0 24 163 8.6
35 Reuvers, Nate 19-13 385 20.3 59-145 .407 5-36 .139 23-30 .767 18 38 56 2.9 34 0 9 15 18 3 146 7.7
01 Davis, Jonathan 19-0 484 25.5 49-121 .405 9-26 .346 19-27 .704 19 53 72 3.8 47 2 17 22 9 25 126 6.6
05 Wahl, Tyler 19-13 496 26.1 36-88 .409 6-25 .240 17-34 .500 23 56 79 4.2 42 1 27 18 9 17 95 5.0
12 Anderson, Trevor 17-0 262 15.4 18-40 .450 8-17 .471 7-10 .700 5 18 23 1.4 14 0 21 7 0 2 51 3.0
24 Davis, Jordan 7-0 8 1.1 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
22 Crowl, Steven 6-0 5 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Gilmore, Carter 3-0 6 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Hedstrom, Joe 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Higginbottom, Carter 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
03 McGrory, Walt 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Taphorn, Justin 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3850 202.6 454-1124 .404 153-471 .325 207-272 .761 163 467 630 33.2 303 7 239 172 61 116 1268 66.74
Opponents 3850 202.6 466-1056 .441 128-369 .347 210-297 .707 164 530 694 36.5 288 3 258 221 76 84 1270 66.84

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 1268 1270
    Points Per Game 66.7 66.8
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 454-1124 466-1056
    Field Goal Pct .404 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-471 128-369
    3PT FG Pct .325 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 207-272 210-297
    FT Pct .761 .707
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.1
REBOUNDS 630 695
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 36.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 239 258
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.6
TURNOVERS 172 221
    Turnovers Per Game 9.1 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 116 84
    Steals Per Game 6.1 4.4
BLOCKS 61 76
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 4.0
ATTENDANCE 0 1,346
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 10-135
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Wisconsin 572 677 8 11 1268
Opponents 574 684 8 4 1270

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/22/20 NEBRASKA W 67-53 0
12/25/20 at  Michigan St. W 85-76 0
12/28/20 MARYLAND L 64-70 0
12/31/20 MINNESOTA W 71-59 0
01/07/21 INDIANA W (2 OT) 80-73 0
01/12/21 at  Michigan L 54-77 74
01/15/21 at  Rutgers W 60-54 0
01/23/21 OHIO ST. L 62-74 0
01/27/21 at  Maryland W 61-55 0
01/30/21 at  Penn St. L 71-81 260
02/02/21 PENN ST. W 72-56 0
02/06/21 at  Illinois L 60-75 180
02/10/21 at  Nebraska W 61-48 0
02/14/21 MICHIGAN L 59-67 0
02/18/21 IOWA L 62-77 0
02/21/21 at  Northwestern W 68-51 0
02/27/21 ILLINOIS L 69-74 0
03/02/21 at  Purdue L 69-73 250
03/07/21 at  Iowa L 73-77 582


